cui.com
date 03/20/2013
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PQMC1-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PQMC1-D5-S5-S 5 4.5~9 5 10 200 1 75 72
PQMC1-D5-S12-S 5 4.5~9 12 4 83 1 75 75
PQMC1-D5-S15-S 5 4.5~9 15 3 67 1 75 75
PQMC1-D5-D5-S 5 4.5~9 ±5 ±5 ±100 1 75 73
PQMC1-D5-D12-S 5 4.5~9 ±12 ±2 ±41 1 75 75
PQMC1-D5-D15-S 5 4.5~9 ±15 ±2 ±33 1 75 75
PQMC1-D12-S5-S 12 9~18 5 10 200 1 75 76
PQMC1-D12-S12-S 12 9~18 12 4 83 1 75 80
PQMC1-D12-S15-S 12 9~18 15 3 67 1 75 81
PQMC1-D12-D5-S 12 9~18 ±5 ±5 ±100 1 75 77
PQMC1-D12-D12-S 12 9~18 ±12 ±2 ±41 1 75 80
PQMC1-D12-D15-S 12 9~18 ±15 ±2 ±33 1 75 80
PQMC1-D24-S5-S 24 18~36 5 10 200 1 75 76
PQMC1-D24-S12-S 24 18~36 12 4 83 1 75 81
PQMC1-D24-S15-S 24 18~36 15 3 67 1 75 81
PQMC1-D24-S24-S 24 18~36 24 2 42 1 75 81
PQMC1-D24-D5-S 24 18~36 ±5 ±5 ±100 1 75 80
PQMC1-D24-D12-S 24 18~36 ±12 ±2 ±41 1 75 80
PQMC1-D24-D15-S 24 18~36 ±15 ±2 ±33 1 75 80
PQMC1-D48-S5-S 48 36~75 5 10 200 1 75 76
PQMC1-D48-S12-S 48 36~75 12 4 83 1 75 81
PQMC1-D48-S15-S 48 36~75 15 3 67 1 75 81
PQMC1-D48-D5-S 48 36~75 ±5 ±5 ±100 1 75 76
PQMC1-D48-D12-S 48 36~75 ±12 ±2 ±41 1 75 80
PQMC1-D48-D15-S 48 36~75 ±15 ±2 ±33 1 75 78
Notes: 1. ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW by “parallel cable” method
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQMC1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 03/20/2013 │ page 2 of 6
INPUT

EFT/burst IEC/EN61000-4-4, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-a)
Notes: 1. 24V input models can only meet ESD contact ±2kV with external circuit 1-c hooked up.  24V input models can meet ESD contact ±4kV with external circuit 1-a, 1-b, and 1-c hooked up.
PART NUMBER KEY
PQMC1 - DXX - XXX -S
Input Voltage Output Voltage Packaging StyleBase Number
S = single
D = dual
SIP
Output
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQMC1-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 03/20/2013 │ page 3 of 6
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
surge IEC/EN61000-4-5, class B, ± 2kV (external circuit required, see Figure 1-a)
conducted immunity IEC/EN61000-4-6, class A, 3 Vr.m.s
voltage dips & interruptions IEC/EN61000-4-29, class B, 0%-70%
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F @ 25°C 1,000,000 hours
RoHS compliant yes
2 3 5 6 7 81
2 3 5 6 7 81
Front View
Bottom View
Top View
PCB Layout
Grid Size:
2.54mm x 2.54mm
0.
50
[0
.0
20
]
2.54[0.100]
4.10 [0.161]
12
.0
0
[0
.4
72
]
22.00 [0.866]
0.
30
 [
0.
01
2]
0.50[0.020]
17.78 [0.700]
2.
50
[0
.0
98
]
9.
50
[0
.3
74
]
Ø1.00 [0.039]
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 22.00 x 9.50 x 12.00 (0.866 x 0.374 x 0.472 inch) mm
case material plastic (UL94-V0)
weight 4.92 g
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single Output Dual Output
1 GND GND
2 Vin Vin
3 CTRL CTRL
5 NC NC